
Assembly Instructions
Please see photos below.

1. Insert the 2 bolts through the holes on either side of the finial bar and 
loosely secure with an 8mm x 5mm nut on each side.

2. Attach the top spare part to the top of wall bracket as shown in figure 1.

3. Keep one hexagonal screw on bracket as shown in figure 2.

4. There is one screw hole on top of clock case, see figure 3. Insert wall 
bracket through the screw hole, and fasten another hexagonal screw from 
inside (see figure 4).

5. Attach the wall bracket in your desired location using the screws and
fixings provided.

fig. 1 fig. 2

fig. 3

fig. 4

This product contains valuable materials which can be recovered or 
recycled – please dispose of in accordance with your local council directives
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Anleitung
Führen Sie den Aufbau unter Bezugnahme auf die Skizzen aus.

1. Führen Sie die beiden Befestigungsbolzen durch die Halterung und
ziehen Sie die 8mm x 5mm Muttern locker an.

2. Verschrauben Sie die Uhr mit der Halterung (Skizze 1). 

3. Führen Sie eine Sechskantschraube durch die Halterung (Skizze 2). 

4. Auf der Oberseite der Uhr befindet sich ein Befestigungsloch für die
Halterung (Skizze 3). Stecken Sie die Halterung in das Befestigungsloch und 
befestigen Sie die Halterung mit einer weiteren Sechskantschraube auf der 
Innenseite der Uhr (Skizze 4).

5. Befestigen Sie die Halterung an der Wand. Nutzen Sie hierbei für den
Untergrund geeignetes Befestigungsmaterial.

      1      2

     3

4

Keine Entsorgung über den Hausmüll.
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Istruzioni di assemblaggio 
Si prega di vedere le foto qui sotto. 

1. Inserire i 2 bulloni attraverso i fori su entrambi i lati della barra e fissarli 
senza bloccare con un dado da 8 mm x 5 mm su ciascun lato.

2. Attaccare il pezzo di ricambio superiore alla parte superiore della staffa a 
parete come mostrato nella figura 1.

3. Tenere una vite esagonale sulla staffa come mostrato nella figura 2.

4. C’è un foro per la vite sulla parte superiore della cassa dell’orologio, 
vedere la figura 3. Inserire la staffa da parete attraverso il foro della vite e 
stringere un’altra vite esagonale dall’interno (vedere la figura 4).

5. Attaccare il supporto a parete nella posizione desiderata utilizzando le 
viti e i fissaggi forniti.

fig. 1 fig. 2

fig. 3

fig. 4

Questo prodotto contiene materiali preziosi che possono essere recuperati 
o riciclati. Si prega di smaltire secondo le direttive locali del proprio comune.
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Bouwinstructies
Zie de foto’s beneden.

1. Steek de 2 bouten door de openingen aan beide zijden van de dwarsstang 
en maak ze losjes vast met een 8 mm x 5 mm moer aan elke kant.

2. Bevestig het bovenste reserveonderdeel aan de bovenkant van de 
muurbeugel zoals weergegeven in afbeelding 1.

3. Houd een zeskantige schroef op de beugel zoals getoond in afbeelding 2.

4. Er is een schroefgat op de bovenkant van de klokbehuizing, zie 
afbeelding 3. Steek de muurbeugel door het schroefgat en maak nog een 
zeskantschroef van binnen vast (zie afbeelding 4).

5. Bevestig de muurbeugel op de gewenste locatie met behulp van de 
meegeleverde schroeven en bevestigingen.

fig. 1 fig. 2

fig. 3

fig. 4

Dit product bevat waardevolle materialen die kunnen worden
gerecupereerd of gerecycled - gelieve de richtlijnen van uw gemeente te 
volgen
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Instructions de montage
Veuillez s’il vous plaît voir les photos ci-dessous.

1. Insérez les deux boulons dans les trous de chaque côté de la barre de
fixation et fixez-les avec un écrou de 8mm x 5mm de chaque côté.

 2. Fixez la partie supérieure du support mural comme indiqué sur le
schéma 1.

 3. Gardez une vis hexagonale sur le support comme le montre  le schéma 2.

 4. Il y a un pas de vis sur le dessus du boîtier de l’horloge, voir le schéma 3. 
Insérez le support mural à travers le pas de vis, et serrez le avec une autre 
vis hexagonale de l’intérieur (voir schéma 4).

 5. Attachez le support mural à l’endroit désiré à l’aide des vis et des
fixations fournies.

fig. 1 fig. 2

fig. 3

fig. 4

Ce produit contient des matériaux précieux qui peuvent être récupérés ou 
recyclés – veuillez s’il vous plaît vous en débarasser conformément à la
législaltion de vos autorités locales. 
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Instrucciones de montaje
Por favor mire las fotos a continuación.

1. Inserte los dos pernos a través de los orificios laterales de la barra de 
montaje y asegúrelos con una tuerca de 8 mm x 5 mm en cada lado.

2. Asegure la parte superior del soporte de pared como se muestra en la 
Figura 1.

3. Mantenga un tornillo hexagonal en el soporte como se muestra en la 
Figura 2.

4. Hay un orificio para el tornillo en la parte superior de la carcasa del reloj, 
consulte la figura 3. Inserte el soporte de pared a través del orificio del
tornillo, y ajuste con el tornillo hexagonal desde  adentro (consulte el 
diagrama 4).

5. Fije el soporte de pared a la ubicación deseada, utilizando los tornillos y 
fijaciones provistas.

fig. 1 fig. 2

fig. 3

fig. 4

Este producto contiene materiales  que se pueden recuperar o reciclar. 
Deshágase de ellos de acuerdo con las directivas de su ayuntamiento.

6

ES | Reloj Paddington, manual de uso


